
RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL 

 ALL GAMES...........   (23-10)     (13-2)      (6-7)       (4-1) 

 CONFERENCE..........   (11-7)      (7-2)       (4-5)       (0-0) 

 NON-CONFERENCE......   (12-3)      (6-0)       (2-2)       (4-1) 

 

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 11/11/12 2 p.m.         SAMFORD                          W    77-42       2138  (20)Chasity Clayton        (18)Chasity Clayton 

 11/15/12 7:00 pm        FLORIDA                          W    98-67       2443  (21)Leonor Rodriguez       (11)Natasha Howard 

 11/18/12 2:00 pm        STETSON                          W    76-44       2763  (23)Natasha Howard         (10)Chasity Clayton 

 11/23/12 2 p.m.       ^ vs EKU                           W    90-51             (22)Leonor Rodriguez       (5)Alexa Deluzio 

 11/24/12 6:00 p.m.    ^ vs Vanderbilt                    W    73-59             (16)Leonor Rodriguez       (7)Chasity Clayton 

 11/28/12 7:00 pm        IOWA                             W    83-69       2389  (28)Leonor Rodriguez       (6)Chasity Clayton 

 12/02/12 2 p.m.         at Charlotte                     W    70-54        836  (22)Alexa Deluzio          (8)Yashira Delgado 

 12/08/12 2:06 p.m.      at Nebraska                           77-78  L    3864  (24)Leonor Rodriguez       (7)Natasha Howard 

 12/15/12 7:00 pm        GRAMBLING                        W    96-60       2341  (23)Alexa Deluzio          (11)Chelsea Davis 

 12/19/12 7:00 pm        MERCER                           W    94-42       2303  (17)Natasha Howard         (12)Natasha Howard 

                                                                                 (17)Chelsea Davis 

 12/22/12 Noon           at UNCG                          W    93-63             (21)Chasity Clayton        (7)Lauren Coleman 

 12/30/12 2:00 pm      * BOSTON COLLEGE                   W    76-70       2722  (25)Alexa Deluzio          (12)Alexa Deluzio 

 1/3/13   7 p.m. ET    * at Georgia Tech                  W    85-78        940  (23)Leonor Rodriguez       (18)Natasha Howard 

 01/06/13 1:30 p.m.    * at Maryland                           64-71  L    5153  (18)Chelsea Davis          (7)Alexa Deluzio 

 01/10/13 7:00 pm      * WAKE FOREST                           72-80  L    2436  (25)Chelsea Davis          (12)Natasha Howard 

 01/13/13 3:00 pm      * MIAMI                            W    86-65       3028  (21)Leonor Rodriguez       (13)Chelsea Davis 

 1/17/13  7 p.m.       * at Boston College                W    67-57        582  (14)Chasity Clayton        (9)Chasity Clayton 

 01/20/13 3 pm         * at NC State                      W    82-74       2183  (21)Leonor Rodriguez       (11)Chelsea Davis 

 01/25/13 7:00 pm      * GEORGIA TECH                     W    76-71       2812  (23)Chelsea Davis          (7)Natasha Howard 

 01/27/13 2:00 pm      * VIRGINIA TECH                    W    70-56       2843  (19)Chelsea Davis          (7)Alexa Deluzio 

                                                                                                            (7)Chelsea Davis 

 01/31/13 7:00 PM      * at North Carolina                     62-72  L    2876  (18)Leonor Rodriguez       (11)Natasha Howard 

 02/03/13 2:00 pm      * CLEMSON                          W    83-61       2457  (19)Chelsea Davis          (11)Natasha Howard 

                                                                                 (19)Natasha Howard 

 02/10/13 2 p.m.       * at Miami                         W    93-78       1589  (21)Leonor Rodriguez       (6)Natasha Howard 

 02/14/13 7:00 pm      * NC STATE                              69-76  L    2492  (26)Leonor Rodriguez       (10)Natasha Howard 

 02/17/13 1:00 pm      *NNORTH CAROLINA                   W    80-73       2846  (22)Leonor Rodriguez       (10)Natasha Howard 

 02-23-13 6:36 PM      * at #5/4 Duke                          50-61  L    5814  (16)Alexa Deluzio          (11)Natasha Howard 

 02/24/13 1:00 PM      * at Virginia Tech                      52-71  L    1483  (13)Morgan Toles           (8)Natasha Howard 

 02/28/13 7:00 pm      * MARYLAND                         W    72-71       3057  (19)Chelsea Davis          (8)Natasha Howard 

 03/03/13 1 p.m.       * at Virginia                           60-72  L    4054  (22)Alexa Deluzio          (7)Yashira Delgado 

 03/08/13 11:00 am       vs Miami                         W    70-58             (19)Alexa Deluzio          (8)Morgan Toles 

 03/09/13 1:00 pm        vs Duke                               66-72  L          (17)Chelsea Davis          (7)Natasha Howard 

 3/24/13  4 p.m.         vs Princeton                     W    60-44             (12)Morgan Toles           (6)Natasha Howard 

                                                                                 (12)Leonor Rodriguez       (6)Chelsea Davis 

 3/26/13  8:30 p.m.      at Baylor                             47-85  L    9652  (11)Leonor Rodriguez       (6)Natasha Howard 

 

 

 * = Conference game 

 ^ = San Juan Shootout (San Juan, Puerto Rico)



                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----| 

## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

10 Leonor Rodriguez... 33-33 1098 33.3 176-390  .451  46-130  .354  93-118  .788   13 106  119  3.6  50  0 104 102   3  67  491 14.9 

03 Alexa Deluzio...... 33-25 1104 33.5 160-373  .429  54-148  .365  81-103  .786   39 113  152  4.6  50  1  58  63  11  36  455 13.8 

34 Chelsea Davis...... 32-29  775 24.2 151-292  .517   0-0    .000 106-136  .779   73  97  170  5.3  78  2  16  48  38  34  408 12.8 

33 Natasha Howard..... 33-31  886 26.8 157-323  .486   0-2    .000 104-170  .612  110 138  248  7.5  94  2  22  78  49  59  418 12.7 

00 Chasity Clayton.... 27-9   545 20.2 108-217  .498   7-20   .350  33-51   .647   33  88  121  4.5  42  0  16  45  11  10  256  9.5 

01 Morgan Toles....... 33-33  882 26.7  72-163  .442   0-0    .000  33-45   .733   37  74  111  3.4  50  0 127  54   1  38  177  5.4 

05 Yashira Delgado.... 33-5   838 25.4  61-167  .365   6-15   .400  26-39   .667   41  70  111  3.4  54  1 148 110   0  64  154  4.7 

32 Lauren Coleman..... 28-0   317 11.3  26-76   .342   8-21   .381   3-7    .429   24  40   64  2.3  28  0  17  11   1  11   63  2.3 

12 J. King-Gilchrist.. 13-0    80  6.2  10-26   .385   1-11   .091   4-11   .364    5  10   15  1.2   8  0   3   7   1   5   25  1.9 

20 Kristi Mokube......  8-0    34  4.3   5-10   .500   0-0    .000   4-4   1.000    7   4   11  1.4   9  0   0   7   0   2   14  1.8 

31 Ebony Wells........  9-0    41  4.6   3-16   .188   0-0    .000   2-4    .500    2   3    5  0.6   3  0   0   5   0   1    8  0.9 

   TEAM...............                                                             59  85  144  4.4   1          6            0 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

   Total.............. 33    6600      929-2053 .453 122-347  .352 489-688  .711  443 828 1271 38.5 467  6 511 536 115 327 2469 74.8 

   Opponents.......... 33    6600      845-2115 .400 157-517  .304 298-459  .649  519 775 1294 39.2 572  - 485 647  97 239 2145 65.0 

 

 



SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd    Total 

------------------------------  ---- ----     ---- 

Florida State.................  1154 1315  -  2469 

Opponents.....................   999 1146  -  2145 

 

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL 

------------------------------ --- ----- ----- 

Florida State.................  93    10   103 

Opponents.....................  71    15    86 

 

 

Combined Team Statistics 

 

 

                                      THE STAT CREW SYSTEM 

                  Florida State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2013) 

                                           All games 

 

 

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL 

 ALL GAMES...........   (23-10)     (13-2)      (6-7)       (4-1) 

 CONFERENCE..........   (11-7)      (7-2)       (4-5)       (0-0) 

 NON-CONFERENCE......   (12-3)      (6-0)       (2-2)       (4-1) 

 

 

   DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND 

   ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------ 

   11/11/12        SAMFORD                        W      77-42    2138 

   11/15/12        FLORIDA                        W      98-67    2443 

   11/18/12        STETSON                        W      76-44    2763 

  ^11/23/12     vs EKU                            W      90-51       - 

  ^11/24/12     vs Vanderbilt                     W      73-59       - 

   11/28/12        IOWA                           W      83-69    2389 

   12/02/12     at Charlotte                      W      70-54     836 

   12/08/12     at Nebraska                         L    77-78    3864 

   12/15/12        GRAMBLING                      W      96-60    2341 

   12/19/12        MERCER                         W      94-42    2303 

   12/22/12     at UNCG                           W      93-63       - 

  *12/30/12        BOSTON COLLEGE                 W      76-70    2722 

  *1/3/13       at Georgia Tech                   W      85-78     940 

  *01/06/13     at Maryland                         L    64-71    5153 

  *01/10/13        WAKE FOREST                      L    72-80    2436 

  *01/13/13        MIAMI                          W      86-65    3028 

  *1/17/13      at Boston College                 W      67-57     582 

  *01/20/13     at NC State                       W      82-74    2183 

  *01/25/13        GEORGIA TECH                   W      76-71    2812 

  *01/27/13        VIRGINIA TECH                  W      70-56    2843 

  *01/31/13     at North Carolina                   L    62-72    2876 

  *02/03/13        CLEMSON                        W      83-61    2457 

  *02/10/13     at Miami                          W      93-78    1589 



  *02/14/13        NC STATE                         L    69-76    2492 

 *N02/17/13        NORTH CAROLINA                 W      80-73    2846 

  *02-23-13     at #5/4 Duke                        L    50-61    5814 

  *02/24/13     at Virginia Tech                    L    52-71    1483 

  *02/28/13        MARYLAND                       W      72-71    3057 

  *03/03/13     at Virginia                         L    60-72    4054 

   03/08/13     vs Miami                          W      70-58       - 

   03/09/13     vs Duke                             L    66-72       - 

   3/24/13      vs Princeton                      W      60-44       - 

   3/26/13      at Baylor                           L    47-85    9652 

 * = Conference game 

 ^ = San Juan Shootout (San Juan, Puerto Rico) 

 

 

 

  

  



## SUMMARY              GP-GS   Min   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 10 Leonor Rodriguez.... 33-33  33.3  .451  .354  .788  3.6  3.2  67   3  14.9 

 03 Alexa Deluzio....... 33-25  33.5  .429  .365  .786  4.6  1.8  36  11  13.8 

 34 Chelsea Davis....... 32-29  24.2  .517  .000  .779  5.3  0.5  34  38  12.8 

 33 Natasha Howard...... 33-31  26.8  .486  .000  .612  7.5  0.7  59  49  12.7 

 00 Chasity Clayton..... 27-9   20.2  .498  .350  .647  4.5  0.6  10  11   9.5 

 01 Morgan Toles........ 33-33  26.7  .442  .000  .733  3.4  3.8  38   1   5.4 

 05 Yashira Delgado..... 33-5   25.4  .365  .400  .667  3.4  4.5  64   0   4.7 

 32 Lauren Coleman...... 28-0   11.3  .342  .381  .429  2.3  0.6  11   1   2.3 

 12 J. King-Gilchrist... 13-0    6.2  .385  .091  .364  1.2  0.2   5   1   1.9 

 20 Kristi Mokube.......  8-0    4.3  .500  .000 1.000  1.4  0.0   2   0   1.8 

 31 Ebony Wells.........  9-0    4.6  .188  .000  .500  0.6  0.0   1   0   0.9 

 TM TEAM................ 33-0    0.0  .000  .000  .000  4.4  0.0   0   0   0.0 

    Total............... 33           .453  .352  .711 38.5 15.5 327 115  74.8 

    Opponents........... 33           .400  .304  .649 39.2 14.7 239  97  65.0 

 

 SCORING              GP   FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA  3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%   PTS PTS/G 

 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 Leonor Rodriguez.... 33  176-390  .451   46-130  .354   93-118  .788   491 14.9 

 Alexa Deluzio....... 33  160-373  .429   54-148  .365   81-103  .786   455 13.8 

 Chelsea Davis....... 32  151-292  .517    0-0    .000  106-136  .779   408 12.8 

 Natasha Howard...... 33  157-323  .486    0-2    .000  104-170  .612   418 12.7 

 Chasity Clayton..... 27  108-217  .498    7-20   .350   33-51   .647   256  9.5 

 Morgan Toles........ 33   72-163  .442    0-0    .000   33-45   .733   177  5.4 

 Yashira Delgado..... 33   61-167  .365    6-15   .400   26-39   .667   154  4.7 

 Lauren Coleman...... 28   26-76   .342    8-21   .381    3-7    .429    63  2.3 

 J. King-Gilchrist... 13   10-26   .385    1-11   .091    4-11   .364    25  1.9 

 Kristi Mokube.......  8    5-10   .500    0-0    .000    4-4   1.000    14  1.8 

 Ebony Wells.........  9    3-16   .188    0-0    .000    2-4    .500     8  0.9 

 Total............... 33  929-2053 .453  122-347  .352  489-688  .711  2469 74.8 

 Opponents........... 33  845-2115 .400  157-517  .304  298-459  .649  2145 65.0 

 

                                   REBOUNDS 

 TOTALS               GP   MIN  OFF  DEF  TOT   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO  HI 

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 Leonor Rodriguez.... 33  1098   13  106  119   50   0  104  102   1.0  28 

 Alexa Deluzio....... 33  1104   39  113  152   50   1   58   63   0.9  25 

 Chelsea Davis....... 32   775   73   97  170   78   2   16   48   0.3  25 

 Natasha Howard...... 33   886  110  138  248   94   2   22   78   0.3  23 

 Chasity Clayton..... 27   545   33   88  121   42   0   16   45   0.4  21 

 Morgan Toles........ 33   882   37   74  111   50   0  127   54   2.4  18 

 Yashira Delgado..... 33   838   41   70  111   54   1  148  110   1.3  14 

 Lauren Coleman...... 28   317   24   40   64   28   0   17   11   1.5  11 

 J. King-Gilchrist... 13    80    5   10   15    8   0    3    7   0.4   9 

 Kristi Mokube.......  8    34    7    4   11    9   0    0    7   0.0   6 

 Ebony Wells.........  9    41    2    3    5    3   0    0    5   0.0   2 

 Total............... 33  6600  443  828 1271  467   6  511  536   1.0  98 

 Opponents........... 33  6600  519  775 1294  572   -  485  647   0.7  85 

 



 

 TEAM STATISTICS                    FS          OPP 

 -------------------------------------------------- 

 SCORING.................         2469         2145 

   Points per game.......         74.8         65.0 

   Scoring margin........         +9.8            - 

 FIELD GOALS-ATT.........     929-2053     845-2115 

   Field goal pct........         .453         .400 

 3 POINT FG-ATT..........      122-347      157-517 

   3-point FG pct........         .352         .304 

   3-pt FG made per game.          3.7          4.8 

 FREE THROWS-ATT.........      489-688      298-459 

   Free throw pct........         .711         .649 

   F-Throws made per game         14.8          9.0 

 REBOUNDS................         1271         1294 

   Rebounds per game.....         38.5         39.2 

   Rebounding margin.....         -0.7            - 

 ASSISTS.................          511          485 

   Assists per game......         15.5         14.7 

 TURNOVERS...............          536          647 

   Turnovers per game....         16.2         19.6 

   Turnover margin.......         +3.4            - 

   Assist/turnover ratio.          1.0          0.7 

 STEALS..................          327          239 

   Steals per game.......          9.9          7.2 

 BLOCKS..................          115           97 

   Blocks per game.......          3.5          2.9 

 ATTENDANCE..............        39070        39026 

   Home games-Avg/Game...      15-2605      13-3002 

   Neutral site-Avg/Game.            -          5-0 

 

 SCORE BY PERIODS:           1st  2nd    Total 

 -------------------------  ---- ----     ---- 

 Florida State............  1154 1315  -  2469 

 Opponents................   999 1146  -  2145 


